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Grant County Fiscal Court

Regular Meeting Minutes
July 20, 2021
6:30 P.M. via Video Conference
The Grant County Fiscal Court met in regular session on Tuesday, July 20, 2021 at 6:30 P.M. on
zoom via video conference in Williamstown, Kentucky. Those in attendance include the
Honorable Judge/Executive Chuck Dills, Magistrate Shawna Coldiron, Magistrate Jacqalynn
Riley, Magistrate Roger Humphrey, County Attorney Steven Bates, Deputy Judge/Executive

Colton Simpson, and Fiscal Court Clerk Cherish Kennedy. Also joining was David Rose.

Motion was made by Magistrate Coldiron and seconded by Magistrate Humphrey to approve the

minutes of July 6, 2021. All in favor, motion carried.

Motion was made by Magistrate Coldiron and seconded by Magistrate Riley to approve all
claims drawn in the general fund, road fund, and jail fund along with all transfers presented dated

July 20, 2021. All in favor, motion carried.

Motion was made by Magistrate Humphrey and seconded by Magistrate Riley to approve
Reigler as the lowest bidder on various county roads to be resurfaced, and to approve FLEX

funds. All in favor, motion carried.

Motion was made by Magistrate Riley and seconded by Magistrate Coldiron to approve Reigler
as the lowest bidder to resurface county parking lots which will include our Parks, Sheriff Office,

Detention Center and Animal Shelter. All in favor, motion carried.

Motion was made by Magistrate Humphrey and seconded by Magistrate Coldiron to appoint
Doug Phenix to the Grant County Library Board of Trustees to replace Matthew T. Smith who

resigned. All in favor, motion carried.

Reports were presented from Judge/Executive Chuck Dills. These reports are for review only and

no action is required.

Judge/Executive Chuck Dills asked the audience if they wished to address the court and there

being none, a motion was made by Magistrate Riley and seconded by Magistrate Humphrey to



adjourn. Judge/Executive Dills reminded the court that the next meeting will be held Tuesday,

August 3, 2021 at 6:30 P.M at the Courthouse.
/% :?—V%

Chuck Dills, Grant County Judge/Executive




Vendor Claims Register - Detail
GRANT COUNTY FISCAL COURT
WUGUST 03 2021 GENERAL FUND CLAIMS

All Funds
From: 08/03/2021 To: 08/03/2021

08/03/2021 12:30 pm

Voucher Date PO No. Invoice Account Account Name Vendor Name Claim Description Pd Check Amount
00000161 08/03 16005527 01-5401-567- PARKS REFUNDS FOR LWH / SHELTERS JAMES WARREN REFUND FOR SHELTER #2 | 20.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 20.00

00000162 08/03 16005516 14936 01-5015-592- SHERIFF VEHICLE MAINTENANCE POLLITT'S AUTO CARE LLC CHEVY TAHOE QIL CHANGE AND TIRE ROTATION O 119.69
1 Voucher Items Listed 119.69

00000163 08/03 16005508 01-5015-592- SHERIFF VEHICLE MAINTENANCE QUICK LUBE PLUS LLC JOHNSON 2011 FORD CROWN VIC OIL CHANGE O 29.16
1 Voucher Items Listed 29.16

00000164 08/03 16005514 0180591-001  01-5080-406- COURTHOUSE BUILDING MAINTENANCE SUPP GLOBAL SUPPLY & FLOOR EQUIPMENT LLC STRIPPER AND WAX FOR COURTHOUSE O 180.00
00000164 08/03 16005515 ORD0180592 01-5081-406- JUDICIAL CENTER BUILDING MAINTENANCE SGLOBAL SUPPLY & FLOOR EQUIPMENT LLC STRIPPER AND WAX JUSTICE CENTER O 180.00
2 Voucher Items Listed 360.00

00000165 08/03 16005504 1653181 01-5401-467- PARKS RECREATION SUPPLIES, EQUIP. & REP WRIGHT IMPLEMENT 2 LLC PARKS WEED EATER STRING O 56.99
1 Voucher Items Listed 56.99

00000170 08/03 16005532 01-5205-366- ANIMAL SHELTER SOLID WASTE REPUBLIC SERVICES # 798 ANIMAL SHELTER SOLID WASTE (7578) O 153.70
00000170 08/03 16005532 01-5401-366- PARKS SOLID WASTE REPUBLIC SERVICES # 798 PARKS SOLID WASTE (1276) O 120.65
00000170 08/03 16005532 01-5401-366- PARKS SOLID WASTE REPUBLIC SERVICES # 798 PARKS SOLID WASTE (5295) O 13177
3 Voucher Items Listed 386.12

00000171 08/03 16005534 22538858 01-5205-385- ANIMAL SHELTER VETERINARY SERVICES HEBRON ANIMAL HOSPITAL SPAY SERVICE [l 65.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 65.00

00000172 08/03 16005535 802508 01-5080-741- COURTHOUSE IMPROVEMENTS & CONSTRUCT DANIEL MORRIS PAINTING FRONT OF COURTHOUSE O 1,143.25
1 Voucher Items Listed 1,143.25

00000175 08/03 16005536 12990 01-5057-705- COUNTY COMPUTER EQUIPMENT KNIGHTS TECHNOLOGIES ANNUAL RENEWAL 8/1/21 [ 100.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 100.00

00000176 08/03 16005540 01-5001-573- COUNTY JUDGE/EXEC. - TELEPHONE SPRINT SOLUTIONS INC SOLID WASTE CELL PHONE O 56.15
1 Voucher Items Listed 56.15

00000181 08/03 16005572 290293 01-5015-445- SHERIFF OFFICE SUPPLIES SELECT PEST CONTROL PEST CONTROL AT SHERIFF DEPT | 100.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 100.00

00000182 08/03 16005571 01-5057-318- COUNTY CONTRACT PAYMENT PAYROLL & IT SE THOMAS 8 ASSOCIATES INC PAYROLL 7/30/21 O 635.75
1 Voucher Items Listed 635.75

00000183 08/03 16005570 99550 01-9400-203- GENERAL EMPLOYEES INSURANCE CHARD SNYDER & ASSOCIATES 7/31/2021 MONTHLY ADMIN FEE O 215.50
1 Voucher Items Listed 215.50

00000184 08/03 16005569 174266 01-5135-333- DES MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT - SIRENS RCS COMMUNICATIONS MONTHLY SERVICE AGREEMENT (] 455.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 455.00
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Vendor Claims Register - Detail
IGRANT COUNTY FISCAL COURT
MUGUST 03 2021 GENERAL FUND CLAIMS
All Funds
From: 08/03/2021 To: 08/03/2021
Voucher Date PO No. Invoice Account Account Name Vendor Name Claim Description Pd Check Amount
00000186 08/03 16005410 4697921 01-5080-741- COURTHOUSE IMPROVEMENTS & CONSTRUCT KELLY BROTHERS LUMBER CO INC 3 2X4X10 PREMIUN SPF [E] 34.41
00000186 08/03 16005421 4700981 01-5080-741- COURTHOUSE IMPROVEMENTS & CONSTRUCT KELLY BROTHERS LUMBER CO INC SCREWS, CARRAGE BOLT, GE WINDOW/DOOR WHITE [] 243,25
00000186 08/03 16005435 4702621 01-5080-741- COURTHOUSE IMPROVEMENTS & CONSTRUCT KELLY BROTHERS LUMBER CO INC GALV HEX NUTS, WASHERS, TREATED #2, PREM 2X4x [] 443.67
00000186 08/03 16005483 4706361 01-5080-741- COURTHOUSE IMPROVEMENTS & CONSTRUCT KELLY BROTHERS LUMBER CO INC BLACK COIL STOCK O 117.74
00000186 08/03 16005512 4708971 01-5080-741- COURTHOUSE IMPROVEMENTS & CONSTRUCT KELLY BROTHERS LUMBER CO INC BLACK TRIP COIL NAILS O 8.49
00000186 08/03 16005442 4703951 01-5081-406- JUDICIAL CENTER BUILDING MAINTENANCE SKELLY BROTHERS LUMBER CO INC PAINT AND SPACLE _H_ 43.49
6 Voucher Items Listed 891.05
00000189 08/03 16005531 BC1411851 01-5015-481- SHERIFF UNIFORMS GALLS LLC DBA ROY TAILORS UNIFORMS SHERIFF DEPT UNIFORMS (] 234.80
1 Voucher Items Listed 234.80
00000190 08/03 16005563 01-5001-573- COUNTY JUDGE/EXEC. - TELEPHONE CARRIE COLEMAN CELL PHONE REIMBURSMENT (| 41.50
1 Voucher Items Listed 41.50
00000191 08/03 16005564 158975 01-5205-385- ANIMAL SHELTER VETERINARY SERVICES WALTON ANIMAL CLINIC RABIES CERT O 12.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 12.00
00000192 08/03 16005565 0239329388 01-5205-402~ ANIMAL mIm_l.ﬂ_m._ﬂ KENNEL SUPPLIES & EQUIPIHILL'S PET NUTRITION SALES INC ANIMAL SHELTER PET FOOD O 270.30
1 Voucher Items Listed 270.20
00000195 08/03 16005567 87945265 01-5015-333- SHERIFF MAINTENANCE AGREEMENTS JOHNSON CONTROLS FIRE SHERIFF OFFICE INSPECTION _H_ 250.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 250.00
00000197 08/03 16005553 7/01/21 01-9400-203- GENERAL EMPLOYEES INSURANCE ST ELIZABETH EMPLOYEE ASSISTANCE PROGR:JUNE 2021 SESSIONS O 121.33
1 Voucher Items Listed 121.33
00000199 08/03 16005542 32415 01-5401-421- PARKS FERTILLZER, LIME, CHEMICALS, ETC. CORNERSTONE EQUIPMENT CO OIL FOR EQUIPMENT O 27.88
1 Voucher Items Listed 27.88
00000202 08/03 16005600 01-5015-569- SHERIFF REGISTRATION - CONFERENCES & 1KY SHERIFF'S ASSOCIATION MAINES CONFERENCE O 400.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 400.00
00000203 08/03 16005545 242330821 01-5205-402- ANIMAL SHELTER KENNEL SUPPLIES & EQUIPIINTERVET INC VACCINES O 367.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 367.00
00000204 08/03 16005597 01-5401-578- PARKS UTILITIES CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE WIFI AT PARKS ACCT 6866 O 191.34
1 Voucher Items Listed 191.34
00000205 08/03 16005596 01-5085-578- MT. ZION COMMUNITY CENTER UTILITIES OWEN ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE ELLISTON MY ZION RD 307977 O 68.40
1 Voucher Items Listed 68.40
00000206 08/03 16005594 01-5401-578- PARKS UTILITIES CITY OF DRY RIDGE SHERMAN TAVERN SEWER O 58.20
1 Voucher Items Listed 58.20

08/03/2021 12:30 pm
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Vendor Claims Register - Detail
IGRANT COUNTY FISCAL COURT

WUGUST 03 2021 GENERAL FUND CLAIMS
All Funds
From: 08/03/2021 To: 08/03/2021

08/03/2021 12:30 pm

Voucher Date PO No. Invoice Account Account Name Vendor Name Claim Description Pd Check Amount
00000207 08/03 16005593 87966378 01-5081-588- JUDICIAL CENTER FIRE ALARM SYSTEM & ELEJOHNSON CONTROLS FIRE INSPECTION AT JUDICIAL CENTER O 114.22
1 Voucher Items Listed 114.22

00000208 08/03 16005590 106945 01-5015-705- SHERIFF DATA PROCESSING VISIOLOGIX CORPORATION SOFTWARE MONTHLY LICENSE SERVICE O 344.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 344.00

00000209 08/03 16005589 01-5001-573- COUNTY JUDGE/EXEC. - TELEPHONE CITY OF WILLIAMSTOWN COURTHOUSE TELEPHONE O 849.17
00000209 08/03 16005589 01-5015-578- SHERIFF UTILITIES CITY OF WILLIAMSTOWN SHERIFF UTILITIES O 934.44
00000209 08/03 16005589 01-5080-582- COURTHOUSE ELECTRIC CITY OF WILLIAMSTOWN BARN-WEST UTILITIES O 84.24
00000209 08/03 16005589 01-5080-582- COURTHOUSE ELECTRIC CITY OF WILLTAMSTOWN BARN-EAST UTILITIES (] 74.09
00000209 08/03 16005589 01-5080-582- COURTHOUSE ELECTRIC CITY OF WILLIAMSTOWN ANNEX UTILITIES O 1,388.25
00000209 08/03 16005589 01-5080-582- COURTHOUSE ELECTRIC CITY OF WILLIAMSTOWN COURTHOUSE UTILITIES O 1,531.99
00000202 08/03 16005589 01-5081-578- JUSTICE CENTER UTILITIES CITY OF WILLIAMSTOWN JUDICIAL CENTER UTILITIES O 2,270.66
00000209 08/03 16005589 01-5205-578- ANIMAL SHELTER UTILITIES CITY OF WILLIAMSTOWN ANIMAL SHELTER NEW (] 293.66
00000209 08/03 16005589 01-5205-578- ANIMAL SHELTER UTILITIES CITY OF WILLIAMSTOWN ANIMAL SHELTER O 256.40
00000209 08/03 16005589 01-5401-578- PARKS UTILITIES CITY OF WILLIAMSTOWN MULLINS BALLFIELD O 30.90
10 Voucher Items Listed 7,713.80

00000210 08/03 16005584 345599 01-5001-445-  COUNTY JUDGE/EXEC.- OFFICE SUPPLIES ~ MILLENNIUM BUSINESS SYSTEMS BUILDING INSPECTOR/ JUDGE OFFICE PRINTS O 325.61
00000210 08/03 16005584 01-5015-445- SHERIFF OFFICE SUPPLIES MILLENNIUM BUSINESS SYSTEMS SHERIFF PRINTS O 101,53
00000210 08/03 16005584 01-5205-445- ANIMAL SHELTER OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPM MILLENNIUM BUSINESS SYSTEMS ANIMAL SHELTER PRINTS O 51.41
3 Voucher Items Listed 478.55

00000211 08/03 16005581 01-5401-578- PARKS UTILITIES DUKE ENERGY PARKS AND RECS (8212) O 38.19
00000211 08/03 16005581 01-5401-578- PARKS UTILITIES DUKE ENERGY PARKS AND RECS (8213) (| 31.47
00000211 08/03 16005581 01-5401-578- PARKS UTILITIES DUKE ENERGY PARKS AND RECS (5037) (] 43.07
00000211 08/03 16005581 01-5401-578-  PARKS UTILITIES DUKE ENERGY PARKS AND RECS (8030) O 18.20
00000211 08/03 16005581 01-5401-578- PARKS UTILITIES DUKE ENERGY PARKS AND RECS (9023) O 36.29
00000211 08/03 16005581 01-5401-578- PARKS UTILITIES DUKE ENERGY PARKS AND RECS (4018) O 97.73
00000211 08/03 16005581 01-5401-578- PARKS UTILITIES DUKE ENERGY PARKS AND RECS (6211) O 52.69
00000211 08/03 16005581 01-5401-578- PARKS UTILITIES DUKE ENERGY PARKS AND RECS (9048) O 18.10
00000211 08/03 16005581 01-5401-578- PARKS UTILITIES DUKE ENERGY PARKS AND RECS (1225) ] 17.98
9 Voucher Items Listed 353.72

00000212 08/03 16005582 01-5015-578- SHERIFF UTILITIES DUKE ENERGY SHERIFF DEPT GAS (0018) O 57.63
00000212 08/03 16005599 01-5080-583-  COURTHOUSE NATURAL GAS DUKE ENERGY ANNEX GAS (] 62.89
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Vendor Claims Register - Detail
IGRANT COUNTY FISCAL COURT
WWUGUST 03 2021 GENERAL FUND CLAIMS
Il Funds
From: 08/03/2021 To: 08/03/2021
Voucher Date PO No. Invoice Account Account Name Vendor Name Claim Description Pd Check Amount
00000212 08/03 16005582 01-5205-578- ANIMAL SHELTER UTILITIES DUKE ENERGY ANIMAL SHELTER GAS (3018) [l 53.05
00000212 08/03 16005582 01-5401-578- PARKS UTILITIES DUKE ENERGY PARKS AND RECS (8216) (] 29.08
4 Voucher Items Listed 202.65
00000213 08/03 16005579 01-5400-202- GENERAL RETIREMENT COUNTY MATCH KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER MAINES RETIREMENT O 79.16
00000213 08/03 16005579 01-9400-202- GENERAL RETIREMENT COUNTY MATCH KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER DILLS RETIREMENT O 144.36
2 Voucher Items Listed 223.52
00000214 08/03 16005578 01-9400-203- GENERAL EMPLOYEES INSURANCE KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER ASHCRAFT INSURANCE O 713.76
00000214 08/03 16005578 01-9400-203- GENERAL EMPLOYEES INSURANCE KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER HUMPHREY INSURANCE O 753.76
00000214 08/03 16005578 01-9400-203- GENERAL EMPLOYEES INSURANCE KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER DILLS INSURANCE O 713.76
3 Voucher Items Listed 2,181.28
00000215 08/03 16005577 2961 01-5057-318- COUNTY CONTRACT PAYMENT PAYROLL & IT SWESTCO CONSULTING INC JULY IT SUPPORT O 1,657.50
1 Voucher Items Listed 1,657.50
00000216 08/03 16005574 01-5001-573- COUNTY JUDGE/EXEC, - TELEPHONE VERIZON WIRELESS GENERAL FUND CELL PHONES O 290.50
1 Voucher Items Listed 290.50
00000217 08/03 16005573 01-5001-573-  COUNTY JUDGE/EXEC. - TELEPHONE VERIZON WIRELESS INTERNET CARDS [ 739.69
1 Voucher Items Listed 739.69
00000232 08/03 16005602 01-5015-455- SHERIFF PETROLEUM PRODUCTS VOYAGER FLEET SYSTEMS INC SHERIFF PETROLEUM O 6,680.33
00000232 08/03 16005602 01-5080-455- COURTHOUSE PETROLEUM PRODUCTS VOYAGER FLEET SYSTEMS INC COURTHOUSE PETROLEUM O 220.68
00000232 08/03 16005602 01-5115-455- BUILDING INSPECTOR PETROLEUM PRODUCT!VOYAGER FLEET SYSTEMS INC BUILDING INSPECTOR PETROLEUM O 189.46
00000232 08/03 16005602 01-5205-455- ANIMAL SHELTER PETROLEUM PRODUCTS VOYAGER FLEET SYSTEMS INC ANIMAL SHELTER PETROLEUM O 120.44
00000232 08/03 16005602 01-5401-455- PARKS PETROLEUM PRODUCTS - GASOLINE, (VOYAGER FLEET SYSTEMS INC PARKS PETROLEUM (] 464.01
5 Voucher Items Listed 7,674.92
00000236 08/03 16005605 1929096 01-5205-384- ANIMAL SHELTER SPAY/NEUTER - GRANT UCAN NONPROFIT SPAY/NEUTER CLIL RABIES/ VACINES [H| 352.00
00000236 08/03 16005605 01-5205-385-  ANIMAL SHELTER VETERINARY SERVICES UCAN NONPROFIT SPAY/NEUTER CLL VACINES FOR PETS O 1,058.00
2 Voucher Items Listed 1,410.00
00000237 08/03 16005407 01-5015-592- SHERIFF VEHICLE MAINTENANCE CONRAD'S TIRE COMPANY CREDIT O (40.40)
00000237 08/03 16005407 76407 01-5015-592- SHERIFF VEHICLE MAINTENANCE CONRAD'S TIRE COMPANY SWITZER TIRE CHANGE/BAL [l 80.00
00000237 08/03 16005543 01-5115-592- BUILDING INSPECTOR VEHICLE REPAIR & MA:CONRAD'S TIRE COMPANY OIL CHANGE O 62.69
3 Voucher Items Listed 102.29
00000239 08/03 16005609 01-5015-385- SHERIFF VETERINARY SERVICES CARDMEMBER SERCICE VET SERVICES FOR K9 O 43.00
00000239 08/03 16005609 01-5015-445- SHERIFF OFFICE SUPPLIES CARDMEMBER SERCICE K9 FOOD O 35.29
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Vendor Claims Register - Detail

IGRANT COUNTY FISCAL COURT
WWUGUST 03 2021 GENERAL FUND CLAIMS
Al Funds

From: 08/03/2021 To: 08/03/2021

08/03/2021 12:30 pm

Voucher Date PO No. Invoice Account Account Name Vendor Name Claim Description Pd Check Amount
00000239 08/03 16005611 01-5015-445- SHERIFF OFFICE SUPPLIES CARDMEMBER SERCICE STAPLES FOR OFFICE SUPPLY O 93.21
00000239 08/03 16005612 01-5015-445- SHERIFF OFFICE SUPPLIES CARDMEMBER SERCICE OFFICE DEPOT OFFICE SUPPLIES O 63.73
00000239 08/03 16005608 01-5015-563- SHERIFF POSTAL CHARGES CARDMEMBER SERCICE SHIPPING FOR PART REPAIR FOR RADAR O 17.30
00000239 08/03 16005610 01-5015-569- SHERIFF REGISTRATION - CONFERENCES & 1CARDMEMBER SERCICE HYATT STAY FOR TRAINING Il 450.02
00000239 08/03 16005610 01-5015-569- SHERIFF REGISTRATION - CONFERENCES & 1CARDMEMBER SERCICE MEAL FOR TRAINING O 30.91
00000239 08/03 16005612 01-5015-577- SHERIFF TRAVEL/TRANSPORTING FUGTIVES CARDMEMBER SERCICE HOLIDAY INN FOR TRAINING | 440,96
00000239 08/03 16005609 01-5015-592- SHERIFF VEHICLE MAINTENANCE CARDMEMBER SERCICE TRANS FILTER KIT, EXHAUST GASKETS/ ATF O 396.93
00000239 08/03 16005609 01-5015-592- SHERIFF VEHICLE MAINTENANCE CARDMEMBER SERCICE AUTOCRAFT/ TURTLE WAX [l 8.71
00000239 08/03 16005610 01-5015-592- SHERIFF VEHICLE MAINTENANCE CARDMEMBER SERCICE AIR IN TIRE, NO RECIEPT GIVEN O 1.50
00000239 08/03 16005608 01-5015-705- SHERIFF DATA PROCESSING CARDMEMBER SERCICE BARCODES SOFTWARE HONETWELL EASY DL O 597.06
12 Voucher Items Listed 2,178.62

00000240 08/03 16005613 01-5085-578- MT. ZION COMMUNITY CENTER UTILITIES BULLOCK PEN WATER DISTRICT MT ZION FIRE HOUSE ACCT 111-19550-00 O 28.54
00000240 08/03 16005613 01-5401-578- PARKS UTILITIES BULLOCK PEN WATER DISTRICT WELFARE BUILDING ACCT 102-34400-00 O 66.24
00000240 08/03 16005613 01-5401-578- PARKS UTILITIES BULLOCK PEN WATER DISTRICT NEW OFFICE/NATHROOM ACCT 102-34700-00 O 180.34
00000240 08/03 16005613 01-5401-578- PARKS UTILITIES BULLOCK PEN WATER DISTRICT SHERMAN UTILITIES ACCT 107-72400-00 O 28.54
00000240 08/03 16005613 01-5401-578- PARKS UTILITIES BULLOCK PEN WATER DISTRICT CRITT PARK KITCHEN O 28.54
00000240 08/03 16005613 01-5401-578~ PARKS UTILITIES BULLOCK PEN WATER. DISTRICT CATTLEBARN CRITT 102-35000-00 O 28.54
6 Voucher Items Listed 360.74

00000241 08/03 16005614 01-5080-582- COURTHOUSE ELECTRIC DUKE ENERGY WEATHER SIREN (9016) O 34.93
00000241 08/03 16005614 01-5080-582- COURTHOUSE ELECTRIC DUKE ENERGY HYDE RD SIREN (8011) O 28.44
00000241 08/03 16005614 01-5080-583- COURTHOUSE NATURAL GAS DUKE ENERGY COURTHOUSE GAS (3028) O 57.04
00000241 08/03 16005614 01-5401-578- PARKS UTILITIES DUKE ENERGY SHERMAN TAVERN (6022) O 29.13
4 Voucher Items Listed 149.54

00000243 08/03 16005619 STPINVO00913 01-5015-315-  SHERIFF HOME INCARCERATION SATELLITE TRACKING OF PEOPLE LLC BLUTAG ACTIVE (] 164.50
1 Voucher Items Listed 164.50

45 Vouchers Listed 104 Voucher Items Listed 33,016.45
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IGRANT COUNTY FISCAL COURT
WUGUST 03 2021 ROAD FUND CLAIMS
All Funds

From: 08/03/2021 To: 08/03/2021

Vendor Claims Register - Detail

08/03/2021 12:30 pm

Voucher Date PO No. Invoice Account Account Name Vendor Name Claim Description Pd Check Amount
00000169 08/03 16005510 6151158 02-6105-427- ROAD GARAGE SUPPLIES VALOR OIL LLC 1200 GAL ON ROAD DEISEL FUEL O 2,993.40
1 Voucher Items Listed 2,993.40

00000180 08/03 16005517 1654408 02-6105-588- ROAD MAINTENANCE & REPAIR - EQUIPMENT WRIGHT IMPLEMENT 2 LLC HYDRAULIC CYLINDER FOR BUSH CUTTER O 432.50
1 Voucher Items Listed 432.50

00000187 08/03 16005568 13715 02-6105-427- ROAD GARAGE SUPPLIES DRY RIDGE AUTO PARTS LLC PARTS MASTER DEX/MERC & SEALER O 128.87
00000187 08/03 16005568 13582 02-6105-427- ROAD GARAGE SUPPLIES DRY RIDGE AUTO PARTS LLC PARTS O 116.75
2 Voucher Items Listed 245.62

00000193 08/03 16005566 5069124474 02-6105-427- ROAD GARAGE SUPPLIES CINTAS CORPORATION #312 FIRST AID CABINET RESTOCK/ ORGANIZE O 93.52
1 Voucher Items Listed 93.52

00000198 08/03 16005554 07/1/21 02-9400-203- ROAD EMPLOYEE HEALTH INSURANCE ST ELIZABETH EMPLOYEE ASSISTANCE PROGR,JUNE 2021 SESSIONS O 45.50
1 Voucher Items Listed 45.50

00000200 08/03 16005546 826690-10 02-6105-588- ROAD MAINTENANCE & REPAIR - EQUIPMENT ART'S RENTAL EQUIPMENT & SUPPLY JACK HAMMER FOR BOBCAT O 120.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 120.00

00000201 08/03 16005493 12696 02-6105-427- ROAD GARAGE SUPPLIES SUBURBAN PROPANE 4 -5 GALLON OF WATER O 36.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 36.00

00000218 08/03 16005595 02-6105-578- ROAD UTILITIES CITY OF DRY RIDGE ROAD DEPT WATER O 25.24
1 Voucher Items Listed 25.24

00000219 08/03 16005587 02-6105-578- ROAD UTILITIES CITY OF WILLIAMSTOWN ROAD UTILITIES O 125.81
1 Voucher Items Listed 125.81

00000220 08/03 16005583 02-6105-447- ROAD MATERIALS M ] WEBSTER STREET AND SIDEWALK REPAIRS O 1,050.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 1,050.00

00000221 08/03 16005575 02-6105-573- ROAD TELEPHONE VERIZON WIRELESS TATUM CELL PHONE O 41.50
1 Voucher Items Listed 41.50

00000230 08/03 16005453 02-6105-330- ROAD LAUNDRY SERVICES UNIFIRST CORPORATION LAUNDRY SERVICE7/2/21 O 87.15
00000230 08/03 16005453 02-6105-330- ROAD LAUNDRY SERVICES UNIFIRST CORPORATION LAUNDRY SERVICE 7/9/21 O 87.15